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5.7 Change in number of employees by occupation group (thousands) (concluded) 

Occupation 1981 1982 Percentage 1986' Percentage 
change change 
1981-82 1982-85 

Farming, horticultural and . ^ 
animal-husbandry 506 481 -4.9 488 1.5 

Fishing, hunting and trapping 33 33 — 36 V.l 
Forestry and logging 60 51 -15.0 53 3.9 
Mining and quarrying 78 61 -21.8 61 — 
Processing 390 366 -6.2 357 -2.5 
Machining 273 239 -12.5 235 -1.7 
Product fabricating, assembling 

and repairing 1,006 913 -9.2 985 7.9 
Construction trades 665 595 -10.5 639 7.4 
Transport equipment operating 413 402 -2.7 434 8.0 
Material handhng 285 257 -9.8 272 5.8 
Other crafts and equipment . , ^ 

134 139 3.7 159 14.4 operatmg 
Occupations, n.e.s. 
Occupations not stated 

All occupations 

1986 LSF data coded using the 1980 Standard Occupation Classification System. Data prior to 1984 was coded using the 1971 Standard Occupa
tion Classification System. 

5.8 Intended occupations of immigrants 

Intended occupation 

Workers 
Entrepreneurs 
Management 
Natural sciences 
Social sciences 
Religion 
Teaching 
Medicine and health 
Artistic, literary and performing arts 
Sports and recreation 
Clerical, etc. 
Sales 
Service 
Farming, horticultural and animal-husbandry 
Fishing, hunting, trapping, etc. 
Forestry and logging 
Mining and quarrying including oil and gas 
Processing 
Machining, etc. 
Product fabricating, assembhng and repairing 
Construction trades 
Transport equipment operating 
Material handling and related 
Other crafts and equipment operating 
Others 
Not stated 
Not elsewhere classified 

449 
3,566 
7,800 
616 
471 

1,733 
2,987 
1,085 
117 

6,157 
2,087 
4,195 
2,187 

55 
23 
86 

1,058 
2,168 
5,747 
2,124 
777 
363 
305 

9,210 
106 

— 

569 
1,934 
2,749 
395 
493 

1,212 
1,609 
673 
86 

3,540 
1,499 
3,816 
1,419 

50 
22 
46 
655 
982 

3,641 
1,555 
618 
244 
191 

9,111 

— 
— 

1,032 
1,529 
2,059 
300 
441 

1,187 
1,436 
645 
77 

3,150 
1,536 
5,235 
1,170 

65 
16 
56 
785 
972 

4,306 
1,543 
568 
330 
180 

— 
— 9,882 

1,504 
1,497 
2,097 

357 
396 

1,263 
1,524 

707 
87 

3,087 
1,475 
5,279 
1,050 
112 
20 
44 
804 
969 

4,034 
1,660 

591 
344 
183 

— 
— 9,369 

Total, workers 

Non-workers 
Spouse ^ , . . . . 17,808 15,493 14,541 13,041 
Children 12,964 7,372 7,087 6,522 
Others 34,903 29,183 28,111 26,286 

Total, non-workers 

Total, immigrants 121,147 89,157 


