## 5.7 Change in number of employees by occupation group (thousands) (concluded)

Occupation	1981	1982	Percentage change 1981-82	19861	Percentage change 1982-85
Farming, horticultural and			W.S.	Vessel	7.4
animal-husbandry	506	481	-4.9	488	1.5
Fishing, hunting and trapping	33	33	-	36	9.1
Forestry and logging	60 78	51	-15.0	36 53 61	3.9
Mining and quarrying	78	61	-21.8	61	
Processing	390	366	-6.2	357	-2.5
Machining	273	239	-12.5	235	-1.7
Product fabricating, assembling					
and repairing	1,006	913	-9.2	985	7.9
Construction trades	665	595	-10.5	639	7.4
Transport equipment operating	413	402	-2.7	434	8.0 5.8
Material handling	285	257	-9.8	272	5.8
Other crafts and equipment		4			
operating	134	139	3.7	159	14.4
Occupations, n.e.s.	36.			-	_
Occupations not stated	-	_		-	
All occupations	11,006	10,644	-3.3	11,634	9.3

<sup>1986</sup> LSF data coded using the 1980 Standard Occupation Classification System. Data prior to 1984 was coded using the 1971 Standard Occupation Classification System.

## 5.8 Intended occupations of immigrants

Intended occupation	1982	1983	1984	1985
Workers			1000	
Entrepreneurs	449	569	1,032	1,504
Management	3,566	1,934	1,529	1,497
Natural sciences	7,800	2,749	2,059	2,097
Social sciences	616	395	300	357
Religion	471	493	441	396
Teaching	1,733	1,212	1.187	1,263
Medicine and health	2,987	1,609	1,436	1,524
Artistic, literary and performing arts	1,085	673	645	707
Sports and recreation	117	86	77	87
Clerical, etc.	6,157	3,540	3,150	3,087
	2.087	1,499	1.536	1,475
Sales	4.195	3,816	5,235	5,279
Service		1,419	1,170	1,050
Farming, horticultural and animal-husbandry	2,187	50	65	112
Fishing, hunting, trapping, etc.	- 55	22	16	20
Forestry and logging	23			44
Mining and quarrying including oil and gas	86	46	56	804
Processing	1,058	655	785	969
Machining, etc.	2,168	982	972	
Product fabricating, assembling and repairing	5,747	3,641	4,306	4,034
Construction trades	2,124	1,555	1,543	1,660
Transport equipment operating	777	.618	568	591
Material handling and related	363	244	330	344
Other crafts and equipment operating	305	191	180	1.83
Others	9,210	9.111	_	-
Not stated	106		· -	0.7
Not elsewhere classified	100	_	9,882	9,369
Not elsewhere classified			2,002	
Total, workers	55,472	37,109	38,500	38,453
Non-workers				
Spouse	17,808	15,493	14,541	13,041
Children	12,964	7,372	7,087	6,522
Others	34,903	29,183	28,111	26,286
Total, non-workers	65,675	52,048	49,739	45,845
Total, immigrants	121,147	89,157	88,239	84,302